pages 3 to 5 of the Staff report for  PC Case Number 20-10 as modified by discussion at the 
public hearing, to allow the outdoor display of merchandise for automobile service stations by-
right, and to allow the outdoor display of merchandise for drugstores with a minimum gross floor 
area in excess of thirteen thousand five hundred (13,500) square feet as a temporary use permit. 

“As modified by discussion” refers to the following modification recommended by the plan 
Commission: “The sum of all merchandise display areas shall be no larger than one hundred square 
feet (100SF) in size unless an exception to their provision has been granted by the Village